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PRICING SCHEDULE {REVISED AMENDMENT 5) 

The fees referenced herein shall include the full use of Telecornm Infrastructure Maintenance and Procurement of 
Associated Components and Materials. 

ITEM NAME PRICE 

Annual pricing for maintenance of all items in Attachment H, APS Sites, $38,586.36 
Hardware/Software, Inventory & Telephone Sets, 7 days a week, 24 hours 
a day. 

Annual pricing for two (2) certified on-site technicians, 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 $255,263.64 
p.m. EST, Monday through Friday - 40 hours per week.

Annual pricing for an additional one ( 1) certified technician - should APS $60.00/hour 
have the need to add to Contract at a later time Not to Exceed $125,000.00 

Ad-Hoc Tasks 
Hourly rates for certified technicians, cable technicians, coordinators, project managers to be provided in the spaces 
below. 
Note: these rates will apply, for business and non-business hours and apply to work beyond that which is covered in 
the Scope of Work and may or may not be required by APS during the Contract. Requests will be made on an "as 
needed" basis only. 

TITLE 

Certified Technicians 

Cable Technicians 

Coordinators 

Project Managers 

ITEM NAME 

Mitel 3300 Controller associated components as 

detailed below: 

50004871 Analog Main Board 

50005084 Power Supply 

50006965 3300 MXE SATA SSD Hard Drives* 

50006510 Fans * 

52002581 E2T Processor Card(s) 

50005751 DSP Module 

50001247 Echo Canceler Module 

50004451 QUAD CIM 

50006271 PWR CRD C13 l0A 125V - NA 

50005105 Mi tel ASUII 

50005731 Mitel 24-port ONSP Cards 

50006593 Streamline 24-port switch * 

50006594 Streamline 48-port switch * 

50006644 Streamline Dongle 6-pack * 

54004973 MiVoice Bus Enterprise S/W 

54004975 Enterprise user license 

54002701 Single Line/ Analog user license 

54005043 ACD Enterprise Active Agent license 

HOURLY RATES 

$80.00 

$64.00 

$80.00 

$80.00 

MITEL LIST PRICE 
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$720.00 

$500.00 

$445.00 

$90.50 

$2,300.00 

$1,440.00 

$1,210.00 

$820.00 

$15.50 

$875.00 

$935.00 

$3,375.00 

$4,425.00 

$645.00 

$3,000.00 

$155.00 

$67.50 

$115.00 

UNIT PRICE 

$432.00 

$300.00 

$445.00 

$90.50 

$1,380.00 

$864.00 

$726.00 

$492.00 

$9.30 

$525.00 

$561.00 

$ 2,700.00 

$3,540.00 

$516.00 

$1,800.00 

$93.00 

$40.50 

$69.00 



50008331 MXE III-L Controller $4,400.00 $2,640.00 

54007815 SW A MiVB Base System $179.55 $107.73 

54007816 SW A Mi VB Enterprise User $15.41 $9.25 

54007807 SWA Single Line User $6.66 $4.00 

12816-703 Power Strip 15 AMP Non-Mitel Part $129.50 

54005366 Convert MiVoice Business to Virtual $1,000.00 $600.00 

Mitel VOiP Telephone Sets as follows: 

50005991-R 5360 Telephone Set* Refurbished part Call for Quote 

50005712-R 5300 DECT Headset & Module* Refurbished part Call for Quote 

50006476 5330e Telephone Set $550.00 $330.00 

50008301 Mitel 6905 Telephone Set $121.00 $72.60 

50006766 Mitel 6910 Telephone Set $187.00 $112.20 

50006767 Mitel 6920 Telephone Set $350.00 $210.00 

50006769 Mitel 6930 Telephone Set $450.00 $270.60 

50006770 Mitel 6940 Telephone Set $595.00 $357.00 

50008385 6920w IP Phone $350.00 $210.00 

50008386 6930w IP Phone $450.00 $270.00 

50008387 6940w IP Phone $595.00 $357.00 

513130035 Hl0 Stereo USB Headset* $115.00 $103.50 

51310036 H20 Mono Analog Headset w/QD Cable* $205.00 $164.00 

51310037 H30 CC USB Headset w/QD Cable* $220.00 $176.00 

51310038 H40 DECT Stereo Headset* $345.00 $276.00 

Conventional Analog Telephone Sets 

Starplus II 2802-08 Single-Line w/Speakerphone Non-Mitel Part $72.00 

Cortelco 121100TP2275 and others Non-Mitel Part $106.76 

Mitel E911 Ray Baum's Act Compliance REDSKY UNIT PRICE 

RS-6763 E911 Anywhere 500+ ELINs -Annual per Non-Mitel Part $13.20 
ELIN 

RS-6764 E911 Anywhere 1000+ ELINs-Annual per Non-Mitel Part $12.00 
ELIN 

RS-6780 100+ My911 per client-Annual Non-Mitel Part $24.00 

RS-6778 E911 Anywhere Plus Bundle-Annual Non-Mitel Part $6,000.00 

RS-6770 E911 EON Client-Annual Non-Mitel Part $1,200.00 

RS-6750 Service Activation Fee-one time Non-Mitel Part $5,800.00 

Emerging Mitel TechnologyNOIP Products to 

include: 

VOIP Based on 40% discount off 
Mitel List Prices 

IP Telephony Based on 40% discount off 
Mitel List Prices 

Wireless Applications Based on 40% discount off 
Mitel List Prices 

* Items indicated are either OEM non-discountable or have discount levels than Mitel components. Part numbers denoted
by R indicate factory refurbished items no longer available as new.
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APPENDIX TO PRICING SCHEDULE (REVISED AMENDMENT 5) 

The fees referenced herein shall include the full use of Telecomrn Infrastructure Maintenance and Procurement of 
A 't d C  t dM t ·1 ssocia e omponen s an a ena s. 

ITEM NAME 

Annual pricing for maintenance of all items in Attachment H, APS Sites, 
Hardware/Software, Inventory & Telephone Sets, 7 days a week, 24 hours a day. 

Annual pricing for two (2) certified on-site technicians, 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 
EST, Monday through Friday - 40 hours per week. 

Annual pricing for an additional one ( 1) certified technician - should APS have 
the need to add to Contract at a later time 

Ad-Hoc Tasks 

PRICE 

$38,586.36 

$255,263.64 

$60.00/hour 
Not to Exceed $125,000.00 

Hourly rates for certified technicians, cable technicians, coordinators, project managers to be provided in the spaces below. 
Note: these rates will apply, for business and non-business hours and apply to work beyond that which is covered in the 
Scope of Work and may or may not be required by APS during the Contract. Requests will be made on an "as needed" 
basis only. 

TITLE HOURLY RATES 

Certified Technicians $80.00 

Cable Technicians $64.00 

Coordinators $80.00 

Project Managers $80.00 

ITEM NAME MITEL LIST PRICE UNIT PRICE 

Mitel 3300 Controller associated components as detailed 

below: 

SOOOS184 50004871 Analog Main Board 

SOOOS182. 50005084 Power Supply 

S0006 SA+i.: SSI) lltu:d DFi>.'e(s� * 

50006965 3300 MXE SATA SSD Hard Drives* 

S00062.68 50006510 Fans * 

52002581 E2T Processor Card(s) 

50005751 DSP Module 

50001247 Echo Canceler Module 

50004451 QUAD CIM 

50006271 PWR CRD C13 l 0A 125V -NA 

50005105 Mitel ASUII 

50005731 Mitel 24-port ONSP Cards 

50006593 Streamline 24-port switch * 

50006594 Streamline 48-port switch * 

50006644 Streamline Dongle 6-pack * 

54004973 MiVoice Bus Enterprise S/W 

54004975 Enterprise user license 

54002701 Single Line/Analog user license 

54005043 ACD Enterprise Active Agent license 

§0006131 3300 MXE e0etF0HeF

$690.00 $720.00 

$500.00 

$2.2.0.00 

$445.00 

$+&-00$90.50 

$2,300.00 

$1,380.00 $1,440.00 

$1,lSO.OO $1,210.00 

$190.00 $820.00 

W,S0$15.50 

$875.00 

$900.00 $935.00 

$3,0SO.OO $3,375.00 

$3,900.00 $4,425.00 

$6;!S.OO $645.00 

$3,000.00 

$11§.00 $155.00 

ffi,00$67.50 

$1§0.00 $115.00 
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$§,000.00 

$414.00 $432.00 

$300.00 

$2.2.0.00 

$445.00 

$+&-00 $90.50 

$1,380.00 

$82.8.00 $864.00 

$690.00 $726.00 

$414.00 $492.00 

�$9.30 

$525.00 

$S40.00 $561.00 

$2.,440.00 $ 2,700.00 

$3,31§.00 $3,540.00 

$§31.2.S $516.00 

$1,800.00 

$10S.OO $93.00 

�$40.50 

$90-.00$69.00 

$3,000.00 



50008331 MXE III-L Controller $4,400.00 $2,640.00 

S4(H)9220 54007815 SW A MiVB Base System $US.OO $179.55 $+S.OO $107. 73 

§4009224 54007816 SW A MiVB Enterprise User $1+.00$15.41 �$9.25 

S400922S 54007807 SWA Single Line User $4.00$6.66 $M0$4.00 

12816-703 Power Strip 15 AMP Non-Mitel Part $129.50 

54005366 Convert MiVoice Business to Virtual $1,000.00 $600.00 

Mitel VOiP Telephone Sets as follows: 

50005991-R 5360 Telephone Set* Refurbished part Call for Quote 

50005712-R 5300 DECT Headset & Module* Refurbished part Call for Quote 

50006476 5330e Telephone Set $550.00 $330.00 

SlOllS+l SJ04 +elephaae Set $18+.00 $112.SO 

50008301 Mitel 6905 Telephone Set $110.00 $121.00 �$72.60 

50006766 Mitel 6910 Telephone Set $209.00 $187.00 $US.40 $112.20 

50006767 Mitel 6920 Telephone Set $J2S.OO $350.00 $l9S.OO $210.00 

50006769 Mitel 6930 Telephone Set $451.00 $450.00 $2+0.eO $270.60 

50006770 Mitel 6940 Telephone Set $60S.OO $595.00 $JeJ.OO $357.00 

50008385 6920w IP Phone $350.00 $210.00 

50008386 6930w IP Phone $450.00 $270.00 

50008387 6940w IP Phone $595.00 $357.00 

SlJOeS80 Mitel 6900 B+ Speal,eFphaae * $J+S.OO $Jl8.+S 

SlJOSJJ2 Mitel 6900 l>EG+ Headset $J2S.OO $19S.OO 

513130035 Hl0  Stereo USB Headset* $115.00 $103.50 

51310036 H20 Mono Analog Headset w/QD Cable * $205.00 $164.00 

51310037 H30 CC USB Headset w/QD Cable* $220.00 $176.00 

51310038 H40 DECT Stereo Headset * $345.00 $276.00 

Conventional Analog Telephone Sets 

Starplus II 2802-08 Single-Line w/Speakerphone Non-Mitel Part �$72.00 

Cortelco 121100TP2275 and others Non-Mitel Part �$106.76 

Mitel E911 Ray Baum's Act Compliance REDSKY UNIT PRICE 

RS-6763 E911 Anywhere 500+ ELINs -Annual per ELIN Non-Mitel Part $13.20 

RS-6764 E911 Anywhere 1000+ ELINs-Annual per ELIN Non-Mitel Part $12.00 

RS-6780 100+ My911 per client -Annual Non-Mitel Part $24.00 

RS-6778 E911 Anywhere Plus Bundle-Annual Non-Mite! Part $6,000.00 

RS-6770 E911 EON Client -Annual Non-Mitel Part $1,200.00 

RS-6750 Service Activation Fee-one time Non-Mitel Part $5,800.00 

Emerging Mitel TechnologyNOIP Products to include: 

VOIP Based on 40% discount off 
Mite! List Prices 

IP Telephony Based on 40% discount off 
Mite! List Prices 

Wireless Applications Based on 40% discount off 
Mite! List Prices 

* Items indicated are either OEM non-discountable or have discount levels than Mite! components. Part numbers denoted
by R indicate factory refurbished items no longer available as new.
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